FlexiLip™ Rotary Seals
Catalog EPS 5340/USA
8-1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
EPS Division
Tel: (801) 972-3000
Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
Introduction
Contents

Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
Catalog EPS 5340/USA
Part Number Nomenclature — FlexiLip
Table 8-1. FlexiLip Part Number Nomenclature
English
Metric
01/15/06
FlexiLip Lip Style Designation
LF = Mandrel Formed Lip
LM = Machined Lip
LE = Elf-Shoe Lip
LD = Dual Lips
LG = Garter Spring Lip
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00500 = 0.500"
02500 = 2.500"
11000 = 11.000"
Seal Height
Designation
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
Metal Band Designation
S = Stainless Steel Band
N = No Metal Band
O-Ring Material
Designation
N= Nitrile (NBR)
V= Fluorocarbon
V= (FKM)
E= EPDM
S= Silicone
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
0502 = Carbon Fiber
0502 = Filled PTFE
0301 = Graphite Filled
0502 = PTFE
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
0 5 0 2 LF 3 7 5 2 5 00 2 5 0 0N N S
Excluder Lip Designation
E = Excluder Lip
N = No Excluder Lip
M 5 0 2 LF 1 4 0 2 0 01 2 0 0 0N N S0
FlexiLip Lip Style Designation
LF = Mandrel Formed Lip
LM = Machined Lip
LE = Elf-Shoe Lip
LD = Dual Lips
LG = Garter Spring Lip
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00505 = 5.05 mm
05050 = 50.50 mm
12000 = 120.00 mm
Seal Height
Designation
090 = 9.0 mm
200 = 20.0 mm
384 = 38.4 mm
Metal Band Designation
S = Stainless Steel Band
N = No Metal Band
O-Ring Material
Designation
N= Nitrile (NBR)
V= Fluorocarbon
V= (FKM)
E= EPDM